

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1911 OF 2017

Kutchi Lohana Resident Welfare AssociationPetitioner
V/S

The Mumbai Municipal Coraporation And 6 OrsRespondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. LODGING NO. 400 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1911 OF 2017

Kutchi Lohana Resident Welfare AssociationPetitioner
V/S

The Mumbai Municipal Coraporation And 6 OrsRespondent
And Kutchi Lohana Niwas Griha Mitra Mandal
(intervener)

Mr. Akshay Pawar For Petitioner

Mr. R.V.Pai i/n Ms. Neuti N. thakkar for applicant in
CHSWL/400/17

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for respondent State

Ms. Nita Solanki i/b M/s. Kiran Jain And Company Res. No. 6

Ms Vandana Mahadik for respondent BMC

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 15th January, 2018

P.C. :

Place the matter on 16/01/2018 at 11.00 a.m.

(ASSOCIATE)