

ssp

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1911 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Joel J. Carloz i/b Mr.Akshay Pawar for the Petitioner

Mr.R.V.R.V.Pai a/w Ms Apurva M. Bhat, Ms Nikita Dharamshi, Mr.Akshay Pai i/b Ms N. Thakkar for the applicant in CHSWL 480/2017

Ms K.H.Mastakar for the Respondent-MMC

Ms Jaya Bagve i/b Ms Sharmila Deshmukh for respondent No.2

Ms Nita Solanki i/b Kiran Jain & Co. for respondent No.6

Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for respondent No.7.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
P.N.DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 31, 2018

P.C.

1 Perused the order dated 16th January 2018. Undertakings as directed under the said order have admittedly not been filed within the time stipulated in order dated 16th January 2018. Hence, the conditional order has become operative and the petition stands dismissed.

2 The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time. In

view of self-operative order, extension cannot be granted. Needless to add that the application for restoration will be entertained only if compliance is made with the directions contained in the order dated 16th January 2018 within a reasonable time.

(P.N.DESHMUKH,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)