
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1911 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO.400 OF 2017**

Kutchi Lohana Resident Welfare Association .. Petitioner

Versus

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation and Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Soham Bhagwat i/b Kiran Jain & Co. Advocate for the Respondent
No. 6

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP for Respondent No. 7/State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 6th MAY, 2026

P C.

1. This Petition has already been disposed of by order dated 31st January 2018. Wrongly on board. Remove from the board.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)